SHB 2376 - H AMD **835**

By Representative Stokesbary

NOT ADOPTED 02/25/2016

```
On page 228, line 35, increase the general fund-state
 1
 2 appropriation for fiscal year 2016 by $386,000
 3
 4
        On page 228, line 37, increase the general fund-state
 5 appropriation for fiscal year 2017 by $479,000
 6
 7
        On page 229, line 6, correct the total.
 8
        On page 229, line 29, after "(4)" strike "$16,672,000" and
 9
10 insert "(($16,672,000)) $17,058,000"
11
12
        On page 229, line 30, after "and" strike "$17,027,000" and
13 insert "(($<del>17,027,000</del>)) $17,506,000"
14
        On page 232, line 5, increase the general fund-state
15
16 appropriation for fiscal year 2016 by $411,000
17
        On page 232, line 7, increase the general fund-state
18
19 appropriation for fiscal year 2017 by $3,103,000
20
21
        On page 232, line 21, correct the total.
22
23
        On page 233, line 16, after "(7)" strike "$10,018,000" and
24 insert "(($\frac{$10,018,000}{})) $10,429,000"
25
        On page 233, line 17, after "and" strike "$34,053,000" and
26
27 insert "(($34,053,000)) $37,156,000"
```

```
1 On page 235, line 9, increase the general fund-state appropriation
2 for fiscal year 2016 by $266,000
 3
4
        On page 235, line 11, increase the general fund-state
5 appropriation for fiscal year 2017 by $1,801,000
6
7
        On page 235, line 16, correct the total.
8
9
        On page 236, line 17, after "(7)" strike "$8,714,000" and
10 insert "(($8,714,000)) $8,980,000"
11
12
        On page 236, line 18, after "and" strike "$25,266,000" and
13 insert "((\$25,266,000)) $27,067,000"
14
        On page 237, line 8, increase the general fund-state
15
16 appropriation for fiscal year 2016 by $39,000
17
        On page 237, line 10, increase the general fund-state
18
19 appropriation for fiscal year 2017 by $527,000
20
        On page 237, line 14, correct the total.
21
22
23
        On page 237, line 37, after "(5)" strike "$2,386,000" and
24 insert "(($2,386,000)) $2,425,000"
25
        On page 237, line 38, after "and" strike "$9,171,000" and
26
27 insert "((<del>$9,171,000</del>)) $9,698,000"
2.8
29
        On page 238, line 9, decrease the general fund-state
30 appropriation for fiscal year 2016 by $17,000
31
        On page 238, line 11, increase the general fund-state
32
33 appropriation for fiscal year 2017 by $194,000
34
```

```
1
        On page 238, line 14, correct the total.
2.
 3
        On page 238, line 32, after "(4)" strike "$2,757,000" and
 4 insert "(($2,757,000)) $2,740,000"
5
6
        On page 238, line 33, after "and" strike "$10,632,000" and
7 insert "(($\frac{$10,632,000}{})) $10,826,000"
8
9
        On page 242, line 14, increase the general fund-state
10 appropriation for fiscal year 2016 by $70,000
11
12
        On page 242, line 16, increase the general fund-state
13 appropriation for fiscal year 2017 by $732,000
14
15
        On page 242, line 20, correct the total.
16
17
        On page 243, line 6, after "(4)" strike "$3,656,000" and insert
18 "((<del>$3,656,000</del>)) $3,726,000"
19
        On page 243, line 7, after "and" strike "$14,087,000" and
20
   insert "(($14,087,000)) $14,819,000"
21
22
```

EFFECT: Provides an additional \$865,000 of general fund state to the State board for Community and Technical Colleges, \$3,514,000 of general fund-state to the University of Washington, \$2,067,000 of general fund-state to Washington State University, \$177,000 of general fund-state to Central Washington University, \$566,000 of general fund-state to Eastern Washington University, and \$802,000 of general fund-state to Western Washington University for the implementation of the College Affordability Program.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increases General Fund - State by \$7,991,000.

--- END ---

34